
Pennsylvania Lead Hazard Remediation Programs as of January 2020 

Grantee Location  Remediation 

Amount  

Contact Information Close Date 

Allegheny County 3,000,000 

Jennifer Saks, (412) 350-1032 

alleghenylead@actionhousing.org 01/02/2021 

City of Harrisburg 5,000,000 

Franchot Dickinson, (717) 576-5134 

fddickinson@harrisburpa.gov 03/20/2023 

City of Lancaster 9,100,000 

Darren Parmer, (717) 291-4705 

dparmer@cityoflancasterpa.com 09/29/2024 

City of Philadelphia 3,500,000 

Paulette Smith, (215) 685-2788, 

paulette.smith@phila.gov 10/30/2022 

County of Bucks 1,563,106 

Meghan Kinkade, (215) 345-3842 

mkincade@buckscounty.org 03/30/2023 

County of Delaware 

(There are two grantee 

organizations in Delaware 

County.)  

1,000,000 

 

 

 

 

75,000 

  

Office of Housing and Community Development  

Megan Swider, (610) 891-5425 

ohcd@co.delaware.pa.us 

 

 

Community Action Agency/Dunleavy Assoc.  

Kathleen Oulahan, (610) 352-5555 

koulahan@yahoo.com 

 

 

03/30/2023 

 

 

 

 

10/14/2022 

County of Lawrence  2,925,000  

Stacey Schwartz, (724) 656-0090 x5913 

sschwartz@lccap.org 10/14/2022 

County of Montgomery 1,500,000 

Janet Panning, (610) 278-5117 x6724 

jpanning@montcopa.org 03/30/2023 

County of Northampton 1,650,000 

Frank Brooks, (610) 829-6311 

fbrooks@northamptoncounty.org 02/28/2021 

Redevelopment Authority 

of the City of Erie (PA) 3,000,000 

Kelly Neville, (814) 870-1540 

kneville@redeveloperie.org 12/14/2020 

State of Pennsylvania (for a 

total of 186 units in the 

localities below) 2,500,000 

Giselle Hallden, (717) 772-2762 

ghallden@pa.gov 03/30/2023 

City of Bethlehem    03/30/2023 

Blair County    03/30/2023 

Cambria County    03/30/2023 

Chester County    03/30/2023 

City of Harrisburg (zip 

code 17110)   

 

03/30/2023 

City of Johnstown    03/30/2023 

Philadelphia    03/30/2023 

York County     03/30/2023 

 


